the United States Sentencing Guidelines, which Petitioner argues allow a maximum sentence of 

three years, because he has "a life term of supervised release which allows [his] maximum term 

ofimprison[ment] to be reinstated as many times as up to life[,]" resulting in him serving one 

hundred and nine (109) months of imprisonment and supervised release combined; (2) he was 

given "a lifetime of supervised release when [he] was initially sentenced to 36 months"; and (3) 

he is "suffering from multiple punishments" and "was denied credit for time served in official